# CH \$190.00 7816

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM363815

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
HUFCOR, INC.		11/25/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST
Street Address:	C/O MIDCAP FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC, AS SERVICER
Internal Address:	7255 WOODMONT AVENUE, SUITE 200
City:	BETHESDA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	statutory trust: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	781616	HUFCOR
Registration Number:	2886515	HUFCOR
Registration Number:	792064	UNISPAN
Registration Number:	1654336	HUFCOR
Registration Number:	2881636	HUFCOR
Registration Number:	3962659	FLEXTACT
Registration Number:	4207316	SUMMIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** kansley@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: Kareem Ansley
Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON
Address Line 2: 100 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 186687-0046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kareem Ansley

TRADEMARK REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0347

900345593

SIGNATURE:	/Kareem Ansley/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement#page28.tif

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is entered into as of the 25<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015 by and between **MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST**, a Delaware statutory trust, in its capacity as administrative agent for itself and for "Lenders" party to the Credit Agreement referred to below and as defined therein (in such capacity, "**Agent**") and **HUFCOR INC.**, a Wisconsin corporation ("**Grantor**").

## **RECITALS**

- A. The Lenders have agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and among Agent, Lenders, and Grantor dated of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"; capitalized terms used herein are used as defined in the Credit Agreement). Lenders are willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents (as each term is defined below) that are owned by Grantor, to secure the Obligations of Grantor under the Credit Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral, including, without limitation, Grantor's Copyrights, Trademarks, and Patents.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

## <u>AGREEMENT</u>

To secure its obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor grants and pledges to Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its intellectual property (all of which shall collectively be called the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), including, without limitation, the following:

- (a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (collectively, the "**Copyrights**");
- (b) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on **Exhibit B** attached hereto (collectively, the "**Patents**");

- (c) All trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on **Exhibit C** attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**");
- (d) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (e) All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (f) All amendments, extensions, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, or Patents; and
- (g) All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Agent, for the ratable benefit of Lenders, under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Agent as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Agent provided for herein or in the Credit Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Agent of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Credit Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including Agent, of any or all other rights, powers or remedies.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE(S)]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

GRANTOR:

HUFCOR, INC.

Address of Grantor: 2101 Kennedy Road Janesville, WI 53547

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

Name: James E. Barthel

Title: Chief Financial Officer/Vice President -

Finance

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

## AGENT:

Address of Agent: c/o MidCap Financial Services, LLC, as servicer 7255 Woodmont Avenue, Suite 200 Bethesda, Maryland 20814 Attn: Portfolio Management - Hufcor MIDCAP FINANCIAL TRUST, as Agent

By: Apollo Capital Management, L.P.,

its investment manager

By: Apollo Capital Management GP, LLC,

(SEAL)

its general partner

By: Name: Maurice Amsellem

Title: Authorized Signatory

**REEL: 005677 FRAME: 0352** 

# EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Description</u> Date

None

# EXHIBIT B

# Patents

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
i atent i itt	Country	whherea	Date	No.	Date	Exp. Date	Status
DUAL WALL	Australia	59452/86	7/1/1986	586261	10/27/1989	5/20/1997	Issued
PARTITION	rustana	37 132/00	77171900	500201	10/2//1909	3,20,155,	155464
DUAL WALL	Brazil	8603537	7/17/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION	21,1.11	000000	,,1,,1,500				110411401144
DUAL WALL	Canada	512801	6/30/1986	1271308	7/10/1990	5/20/1997	Abandoned
PARTITION					.,		
DUAL WALL	China (People's	86105343	8/29/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION	Republic)						
DUAL WALL	Denmark	3375/86	7/15/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	European Patent	86305180.1	7/3/1986	0210008	11/2/1989	7/3/2006	Issued
PARTITION	Convention						
DUAL WALL	France			0210008	11/2/1989	5/20/1997	Issued
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	Germany			P3666712.	11/2/1989	5/20/1997	Issued
PARTITION				9			
DUAL WALL	Hong Kong			411/1990	5/31/1990	2/3/2006	Abandoned
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	Indonesia						Abandoned
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	Ireland	1898/86	7/16/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION	-			1055000	0.10 7.11 0.0 7	<b>-</b> /4.5/ <b>0</b> 005	* 1
DUAL WALL	Japan	167714/86	7/16/1986	1966028	8/25/1995	7/16/2006	Issued
PARTITION	77 D 11'	06.5054	0/2//100/				41 1 1
DUAL WALL	Korea, Republic	86-7074	8/26/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION	of	DI0700455	4/0/1007	3.437	4/20/1002	1/25/1007	T 4
DUAL WALL PARTITION	Malaysia	PI8700455	4/9/1987	MY- 103009-A	4/30/1993	1/25/1996	Issued
DUAL WALL	Mexico	3136	7/16/1986	171286	10/18/1993	10/27/1995	Issued
PARTITION	Mexico	3130	//10/1980	1/1200	10/18/1993	10/2//1993	issueu
DUAL WALL	New Zealand	216884	7/16/1986	216884	7/16/1986	4/18/1996	Issued
PARTITION	New Zealand	210004	//10/1780	210004	//10/1760	4/10/17/0	Issucu
DUAL WALL	Norway	862874	7/16/1986				Abandoned
PARTITION	lioiway	002071	//10/1700				1 ioundoned
DUAL WALL	Portugal	82996	7/16/1986	82996	5/4/1992	3/8/1996	Issued
PARTITION	- 5-100-501	2_220	., _ 5, 15	5_7,70			
DUAL WALL	Singapore			256/90	6/4/1990	5/18/1995	Issued
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	Spain	8600329	7/16/1986	2000217	11/26/1987	5/20/1997	Issued
PARTITION	•						
DUAL WALL	Taiwan	75104464	9/24/1986	27275	12/5/1987	3/1/1991	Issued
PARTITION						<u>                                      </u>	
DUAL WALL	United Kingdom			0210008	5/20/1997		Issued
PARTITION							
DUAL WALL	United States of	756077	7/17/1985			3/2/1987	Abandoned
PARTITION	America						
DUAL WALL	United States of	021586	3/2/1987	4763714	8/16/1988		Issued
PARTITION	America						

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
a divine a line	Carrier J.	pp	Date	No.	Date	Eap. Date	Steeling
MULTI-	United States of	207780	6/16/1988			12/1/1988	Abandoned
DIRECTIONA	America						
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM							
FORSUPPORT							
ING ROOM							
PARTITION							
PANELS							
OPERABLE	Australia	65850/90	11/7/1990	636923	9/6/1993	11/7/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Belgium	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM	D 1	0201001	6/0/1002	DI0201001	5/2/2000	6/0/2012	A1 1 1
OPERABLE	Brazil	9301981	6/9/1993	PI9301981-	5/2/2000	6/9/2013	Abandoned
WALL				5			
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Canada	2029619	11/8/1990	2029619	1/11/2000	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL	Canada	2029019	11/8/1990	2029019	1/11/2000	11/8/2010	Abandoned
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	European Patent	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL	Convention	70312210.0	11/0/1990	0137023	1/21/1990	11/0/2010	1 touridoned
DEPLOYMEN	Convention						
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Finland	906332	12/20/1990	96713	8/12/1996	12/20/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	France	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
ratem int	Country	App. 130	Date	No.	Date	ехр. расе	Status
ODEDADLE	C	002122407	11/8/1990	69026697.9	***************************************	11/8/2010	Abandoned
OPERABLE	Germany	90312240.6	11/8/1990	09020097.9	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Italy	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL	Italy	90312240.0	11/6/1990	0437029	4/24/1990	11/6/2010	Abandoned
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Japan	02-402913	12/17/1990	2703119	10/3/1997	12/17/2010	Abandoned
WALL	заран	02-402713	12/1//1//0	2703117	10/3/177/	12/1//2010	roandoned
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Mexico	23589	12/5/1990	174414	5/13/1994	12/5/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Netherlands	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	Spain	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							
OPERABLE	United Kingdom	90312240.6	11/8/1990	0437029	4/24/1996	11/8/2010	Abandoned
WALL							
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM	TT 1: 10	010:00	1/0/5005	7000	= 10= 12 0 0 0		
OPERABLE	United States of	818409	1/3/1992	5230123	7/27/1993	7/27/2010	Abandoned
WALL	America						
DEPLOYMEN							
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
1 autil 1 iii	Country	Appario	Date	No.	Date	LAP. Date	Simus
ODED A DI E	United States of	454121	12/21/1989	.40.	Date		Abandoned
OPERABLE	America	434121	12/21/1989				Abandoned
WALL DEPLOYMEN	America						
T AND							
STORAGE							
SYSTEM		60200/00	10/10/1000	620775	2/26/1002	10/10/2010	
REINFORCED	Australia	68299/90	12/19/1990	630775	2/26/1993	12/19/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM			12/22/1200			10/00/00/0	
REINFORCED	Belgium	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Canada	2032210	12/13/1990	2032210	9/7/1999	12/13/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	European Patent	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Validated
CARRIER	Convention						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Finland	906331	12/20/1990	95070	12/11/1995	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	France	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Germany	90314042.4	12/20/1990	69031536.8	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							

	_			•			
Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
REINFORCED	Italy	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Japan	406562/90	12/26/1990				Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Mexico	23865	12/21/1990	174415	5/13/1994	12/21/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Netherlands	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Singapore	9604596-8	12/20/1990	45360	1/18/1999	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	Singapore	7001270 0	12/20/1770	12300	1, 10, 1555	12,20,2010	Touridoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Spain	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	Spain	70314042.4	12/20/1770	0435363	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	ribandoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Sweden	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	Sweden	70317072.7	12/20/1770	OT33303	10/1/17//	12/20/2010	Toandoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	Switzerland	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	Switzerianu	30314042.4	14/40/1990	V <del>1</del> 33303	10/1/199/	12/20/2010	Availuviicu
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
SISIEM		<u> </u>					

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
	Course y	PP	Date	No.	Date	map. mic	ayeacae.
REINFORCED	United Kingdom	90314042.4	12/20/1990	0435583	10/1/1997	12/20/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	0 8						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	United States of	871567	4/17/1992			4/9/1993	Abandoned
CARRIER	America						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	United States of	456345	12/26/1989			4/17/1992	Abandoned
CARRIER	America						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
REINFORCED	United States of	08/046122	4/9/1993	5406676	4/18/1995	4/18/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER	America						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEM							
ACCOUSTIC	Australia	66599/87	12/16/1986	579085	5/9/1989	12/16/2006	Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS	C1-	524940	12/0/1007	1277922	4/17/1000	4/17/2007	A1 1 1
ACCOUSTIC	Canada	524840	12/9/1986	1267832	4/17/1990	4/17/2007	Abandoned
TYPE FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	China (People's	86108524	12/16/1986				Abandoned
TYPE	Republic)	00100324	12/10/1700				7 Ioandoned
FOLDING	itopuono,						
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	Denmark	6067/86	12/16/1986				Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
ACCOUSTIC	European Patent	86309616.0	12/10/1986	0227377	2/23/1990		Issued
TYPE	Convention						
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	Japan	299800/1986	12/16/1986				Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	Mexico	4851	12/15/1986				Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	Norway	865052	12/15/1986				Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	Portugal	83937	12/16/1986				Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS							
ACCOUSTIC	United Kingdom			0227377	4/4/1990		Abandoned
TYPE							
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE							
COVERSECTI							
ONS	Ilmitad Ctatanac	900246	12/17/1005	4650070	4/31/1007		T J
ACCOUSTIC	United States of	809246	12/16/1985	4658878	4/21/1987		Issued
TYPE	America						
FOLDING							
DOOR WITH							
SEPARATE COVERSECTI							
ONS							

ed
ed
ed
Ju
ed
ed
ed
Ju
ed
ed
_

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
MULTI- DIRECTIONA	Ireland	836/74	4/18/1974	39453	3/7/1979	4/18/1990	Issued
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Italy	50722A/74	4/30/1974	1011332	1/20/1977		Issued
DIRECTIONA	•						
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Luxembourg			69981	5/2/1974	3/1/1991	Issued
DIRECTIONA							
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Mexico	150979	5/2/1974	136775	10/14/1977		Issued
DIRECTIONA	Mexico	1309/9	3/2/19/4	130//3	10/14/19//		issued
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Netherlands	7405884	5/2/1974	179079	9/15/1989	5/2/1994	Issued
DIRECTIONA							
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Northern			19of1978	1/20/1978	5/3/1990	Expired
DIRECTIONA	Mariana Islands						
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Norway	74/1584	5/2/1974	149783			Issued
DIRECTIONA	roiway	/ 7/1307	31211917	147/03			155000
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
MULTI- DIRECTIONA	Portugal	61868	5/2/1974	61868	10/3/1975	10/3/1990	Issued
L SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS	~.						
MULTI-	Singapore			294/1977	9/25/1977		Issued
DIRECTIONA L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	South Africa	74/2430	4/17/1974	74/2430	8/3/1975	4/17/1990	Issued
DIRECTIONA L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Spain	425935	5/2/1974	425935	1/19/1976	1/19/1996	Issued
DIRECTIONA							
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS	C 1	74/05001	4/20/1074	74/05001	1/20/1001	4/20/1004	T 1
MULTI- DIRECTIONA	Sweden	74/05801	4/30/1974	74/05801	1/29/1981	4/30/1994	Issued
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
MULTI-	Switzerland	5961/74	5/2/1974	588607	4/15/1977	5/1/1991	Issued
DIRECTIONA							
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS	TI'. 4 IZ' 4	10/25/74	5/2/1074	1456202	2/22/1077	5/2/1004	T 1
MULTI-	United Kingdom	19635/74	5/3/1974	1456283	3/23/1977	5/3/1994	Issued
DIRECTIONA L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
i atem i me	Country	App. 140	Date	No.	Date	елр. рас	Status
MULTI-	United States of	455307	3/27/1974	3879799	4/29/1975	4/12/1974	Issued
DIRECTIONA	America						
L							
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA RTITIONS							
MULTI-	United States of	356713	5/3/1973				Abandoned
DIRECTIONA	America	330/13	3/3/19/3				Adandoned
L	Allienca						
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLEPA							
RTITIONS							
TRAIN	France	7311369	3/29/1973	7311369	5/12/1980	3/29/1993	Issued
OPERATED							
FOLDING							
PARTITION							
TRAIN	Netherlands	7303686	3/16/1973	177434	8/17/1985	11/1/1990	Issued
OPERATED							
FOLDING							
PARTITION							
TRAIN	United Kingdom	9570/73	2/27/1973	1397681	2/27/1973	2/27/1993	Issued
OPERATED							
FOLDING							
PARTITION	D 1 '	00262	1/4/1071	761100	1/4/1071	12/1/1000	т 1
PORTABLE	Belgium	98263	1/4/1971	761190	1/4/1971	12/1/1989	Issued
PARTITION	Emma	7100056	1/4/1971	7100056	1/6/1975	12/1/1090	Issued
PORTABLE PARTITION	France	/100056	1/4/19/1	/100056	1/6/19/3	12/1/1989	Issuea
PORTABLE	United Kingdom	96/71	1/1/1971	1289923	1/1/1971	12/1/1989	Issued
PARTITION	Office Kingdom	90/71	1/1/19/1	1209923	1/1/19/1	12/1/1909	Issueu
FLOATING	France	7302015	1/19/1973	7302015	1/19/1973	12/1/1989	Issued
CONSTANT	Tance	7502015	1/17/17/3	7502015	1/15/15/5	12/1/1909	155404
CONTACT							
SEAL							
FLOATING	United Kingdom	01363/73	1/10/1973	1379702	1/10/1973	12/1/1989	Issued
CONSTANT							
CONTACT							
SEAL							
REINFORCED	Australia	27083/92	10/16/1992	646184	5/27/1994	10/16/2008	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS	D.1.1	02200547.5	10/20/1002	0550120	1/24/1006	10/20/2012	A1 1 1
REINFORCED	Belgium	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
DIDITIND					I .		

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
- *************************************	Summery	1-1	Date	No.	Date	p	Contraction (Contraction)
REINFORCED	Brazil	9201661	4/24/1992	9201661-8	5/30/2000	4/24/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER	Diazii	9201001	4/24/1992	9201001-8	3/30/2000	4/24/2012	Abandoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS	C 1	2000510	10/14/1002	2000710	12/21/1000	10/14/2012	41 1 1
REINFORCED	Canada	2080510	10/14/1992	2080510	12/21/1999	10/14/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	Chile	1381/92	12/2/1992	41634	8/28/2002	8/28/2017	Issued
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	European Patent	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Validated
CARRIER	Convention						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	France	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER							
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	Germany	92309547.5	10/20/1992	207884.3-	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER	o o many	3203017.0	10,20,1332	08	1,21,1330	10,20,2012	110411401144
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	Indonesia	P-005085	11/27/1992	ID0000815	7/18/1996	11/27/2006	Abandoned
CARRIER	maonesia	1 003003	11/2//11//2	100000013	//10/17/0	11/2//2000	1 loundoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
REINFORCED	Italy	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
CARRIER	пату	74307347.3 	10/20/1992	0550150	1/4 <del>1</del> /1990	10/20/2012	Avandoned
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							

REINFORCED	Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS   Portugal CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS   Portuga	i atent tine	Country	App. 110				сар. Бас	Status
CARRIER   DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   P19201949   10/28/1992   MY-   106514-A   10	DEDIEODOED	T	04.240550	***************************************		***************************************	10/21/2012	A111
DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   PI9201949   10/28/1992   MY- 106514-A   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandon		Japan	04-340339	12/21/1992	2700004	10/9/1997	12/21/2012	Abandoned
OPERABLE								
PARTITION SYSTEMS   P19201949   10/28/1992   MY- 106514-A   10/20/2010   Abandoned   Aba								
SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   Malaysia   PI9201949   10/28/1992   MY   106514-A   106614-A								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS   P9201949   10/28/1992   MY- 106514-A   6/30/1995   6/30/2010   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   P0/20/2012								
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS								
DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   Portugal   DIOUND SYSTEMS   PORTUGAL   PORTUGA		Malaysia	P19201949	10/28/1992		6/30/1995	6/30/2010	Abandoned
OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Tolumber					106514-A			
PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   Netherlands   92309547.5   10/20/1992   0.550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Portugal   101048   11/11/1992   101048   7/28/1999   7/28/2014   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   Partition   Partiti								
SYSTEMS   Netherlands   P2309547.5   10/20/1992   0550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   P2309547.5   10/20/1992   0550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   P2309547.5   P230								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Netherlands         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Portugal         101048         11/11/1992         101048         7/28/1999         7/28/2014         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Singapore         P9691312         10/20/1992         9691312-4         7/15/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain Partition SYSTEMS         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         Thailand O17377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned								
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   Portugal   101048   11/11/1992   101048   7/28/1999   7/28/2014   Abandoned   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   Singapore   P9691312   10/20/1992   9691312-4   7/15/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   Spain   92309547.5   10/20/1992   0.550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandoned   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION SYSTEMS   PARTITION SYSTE								
DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS		Netherlands	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Portugal         101048         11/11/1992         101048         7/28/1999         7/28/2014         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Singapore         P9691312         10/20/1992         9691312-4         7/15/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           PARTITION								
PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Portugal   101048   11/11/1992   101048   7/28/1999   7/28/2014   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   CARRIER   DISC FOR   OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR   OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Spain   92309547.5   10/20/1992   0550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   Abandoned   CARRIER   DISC FOR   OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR   OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR   CARRIER								
SYSTEMS         REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Portugal								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS   REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS   P32309547.5   10/20/1992   0550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandone								
CARRIER   DISC FOR   OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   OPERABLE   PARTITION   OPERABLE   PARTITION   OPERABLE   PARTITION   OPERABLE   PARTITION   OPERABLE   OPERABL	SYSTEMS							
DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   REINFORCED   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Singapore   P9691312   10/20/1992   9691312-4   7/15/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abando	REINFORCED	Portugal	101048	11/11/1992	101048	7/28/1999	7/28/2014	Abandoned
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Singapore         P9691312         10/20/1992         9691312-4         7/15/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         United Kingdom         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned	CARRIER							
PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Singapore   P9691312   10/20/1992   9691312-4   7/15/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   Spain   P309547.5   10/20/1992   0550130   1/24/1996   10/20/2012   Abandoned   Abandoned   CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   SYSTEMS   STATEM	DISC FOR							
SYSTEMS	OPERABLE							
REINFORCED   CARRIER   DISC FOR OPERABLE   PARTITION   Systems   Partition   Systems   Partition   P	PARTITION							
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand O17377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         United Kingdom O17377         11/17/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom O1737         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           OPERABLE PARTITION         PARTITION         PARTITION         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned	SYSTEMS							
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand O17377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned	REINFORCED	Singapore	P9691312	10/20/1992	9691312-4	7/15/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION OF THE CONTROL OF T	CARRIER							
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION OF THE CONTROL OF T	DISC FOR							
SYSTEMS         REINFORCED         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned	OPERABLE							
SYSTEMS         REINFORCED         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         Spain         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned Ab								
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION OPERABLE PARTITION		Spain	92309547,5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED Thailand 017377 11/17/1992 5160 2/9/1996 11/17/2012 Abandoned CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED United Kingdom 92309547.5 10/20/1992 0550130 1/24/1996 10/20/2012 Abandoned CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS	CARRIER	1						
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION OPERABLE PARTITION								
PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION								
SYSTEMS         REINFORCED         Thailand         017377         11/17/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         PARTITION         Value of the control of the cont								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS         United Kingdom OPERABLE PARTITION         10/20/1992         5160         2/9/1996         11/17/2012         Abandoned Abando								
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION OPERABLE PARTITION		Thailand	017377	11/17/1992	5160	2/9/1996	11/17/2012	Abandoned
DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION								
OPERABLE PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  REINFORCED OPERABLE PARTITION								
PARTITION SYSTEMS  REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION  REINFORCED United Kingdom 92309547.5 10/20/1992 0550130 1/24/1996 10/20/2012 Abandoned 10/20/2012 Abandoned								
SYSTEMS         Linited Kingdom         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned           CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         OPERABLE OPERABLE PARTITION         OPERABLE OP								
REINFORCED CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION         United Kingdom         92309547.5         10/20/1992         0550130         1/24/1996         10/20/2012         Abandoned								
CARRIER DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION		United Kingdom	92309547.5	10/20/1992	0550130	1/24/1996	10/20/2012	Abandoned
DISC FOR OPERABLE PARTITION			723073T1.3	10,20,1772	0550150	1,21,1770	10,20,2012	1 Ioundoned
OPERABLE PARTITION								
PARTITION PARTITION								
STATEMS 1	SYSTEMS							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
		7.7	Date	No.	Date	7	
REINFORCED	United States of	07/815380	12/31/1991	5181296	1/26/1993	1/26/2010	Abandoned
CARRIER	America						
DISC FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITION							
SYSTEMS							
PUSH-PULL	United States of	158619	11/29/1993	5564759	10/15/1996	11/29/2013	Abandoned
LATCH	America						
MECHANISM							
FIRE-RATED	United States of	08/224953	4/8/1994	5481834	1/9/1996		Abandoned
PANEL	America						
SEAL	Australia	52166/98	1/21/1998	735696	10/25/2001	1/21/2018	Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Brazil	PI9800706-8	2/19/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION	~ .	2225425	4 (2 (4 0 0 0				
SEAL	Canada	2226135	1/2/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION		000000101	1/20/1000				
SEAL	European Patent	98300613.1	1/28/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM	Convention						
FOR							
PARTITION	H V	00100726.1	2/24/1000				A 1 1 1
SEAL	Hong Kong	99100736.1	2/24/1999				Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR PARTITION							
SEAL	Ionan	40337/98	2/23/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM	Japan	40337/98	2/23/1998				Abandoned
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Malaysia	PI9800260	1/21/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM	ivialay sia	117000200	1,21,1776				1 toandoned
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Mexico	1998/001435	2/20/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM			_,_,_,				
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Philippines	1-1998-	2/18/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM		000363					
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Singapore	9800072-2	1/8/1998	70062	4/17/2001	1/8/2018	Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION							

		4			4		
Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
SEAL	South Africa	98/0136	1/8/1998	98/0136	9/30/1998	1/8/2018	Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION							
SEAL	Thailand	042342	2/19/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM							
FOR							
PARTITION	TT 1. 1 A 1	20/00	2/7/1000				41 1 1
SEAL	United Arab	28/98	2/7/1998				Abandoned
MECHANISM	Emirates						
FOR							
PARTITION	TT '- 1 C C	002060	2/21/1007	(112466	0/5/2000	2/21/2017	A1 1 1
SEAL	United States of	802960	2/21/1997	6112466	9/5/2000	2/21/2017	Abandoned
MECHANISM	America						
FOR							
PARTITION	<u> </u>			662064	4/20/1062	4/12/1000	т 1
SLIDING	Canada			662064	4/30/1963	4/13/1980	Issued
DOOR							
MOUNTING	United States of	07.5772	12/14/1960	20.420.60	7/10/10/2		τ1
SLIDING		075773	12/14/1960	3042960	7/10/1962		Issued
DOOR	America						
MOUNTING	TI. 4. 4 Ct. t C	00/122702	0/12/1000	6167027	1/2/2001		A 1 4 4
SEAL	United States of	09/132793	8/13/1998	6167937	1/2/2001		Abandoned
SETTING	America						
MECHANISM	TI-'4-1 Ct-tC	00/205022	12/4/1000	6070174	6/27/2000		Τ 1
WALL PANEL	United States of	09/205933	12/4/1998	6079174	6/27/2000		Issued
HAVING MOVABLE	America						
CAP							
360 DEGREE	Patent	PCTUS03184	6/11/2003				Abandoned
HINGE AND	Cooperation	44	0/11/2003				Abandoned
DOOR	Treaty	<del></del>					
CLOSURE	Treaty						
APPARATUS							
360 DEGREE	United States of	60/389010	6/14/2002				Formalized
HINGE AND	America	00/30/010	0/14/2002				1 Offilalized
DOOR	runctica						
CLOSURE							
APPARATUS							
360 DEGREE	United States of	10/427269	5/1/2003				Abandoned
HINGE AND	America	10/12/20/	2,1,2003				1 Ioungonou
DOOR							
CLOSURE							
APPARATUS							
SYSTEM AND	United States of	10/687444	10/16/2003				Abandoned
METHOD FOR	America						
TRAINING							
FLEXIBLE	United States of	10/694239	10/27/2003	7228664	6/12/2007	9/30/2025	Abandoned
SPACE	America						
MANAGEMEN							
T SYSTEM							
AND							
METHOD							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
	· · · · · · ·		Date	No.	Date	<b>I</b>	
FLEXIBLE	United States of	11/737917	4/20/2007	7454868	11/25/2008	10/27/2023	Issued
SPACE	America	11//3/71/	4/20/2007	7434606	11/23/2008	10/2//2023	1550CG
MANAGEMEN	America						
T SYSTEM							
AND							
METHOD							
METHOD OF	Brazil	11201302935	11/13/2013				Pending
STOWING	DIAZII	19	11/13/2013				Pending
AND		19					
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS	C 1	2020161	10/2/2012				D 1'
METHOD OF	Canada	2838161	12/3/2013				Pending
STOWING							
AND							
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS							
METHOD OF	European Patent	11721408.0	11/18/2013				Published
STOWING	Convention						
AND							
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS							
METHOD OF	Patent	PCT/US2011/	5/13/2011				Nationalize
STOWING	Cooperation	036477					
AND	Treaty						
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS							
METHOD OF	United Arab	1200/2013	11/13/2013				Pending
STOWING	Emirates						
AND							
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS							
METHOD OF	United States of	13/107496	5/13/2011	8468751	6/25/2013	9/6/2031	Issued
STOWING	America						
AND							
DEPLOYING							
WALL							
PANELS							
LOST	United States of			4073092			Issued
MOTION	America						
SUSPENSION							
SYSTEM FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITIONS							

Patent Title	Country	App. No	Filing	Patent	Issue	Exp. Date	Status
			Date	No.	Date		
DROP	United States of			4014137			Issued
ACTION	America						
PANEL							
ARRANGEME							
NT FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITIONS							
PARTITION	United States of			3921347			Issued
CONSTRUCTI	America						
ON							
PANEL	United States of			3830027			Issued
CONSTRUCTI	America						
ON							
TRAIN	United States of			3783930			Issued
OPERATED	America						
FOLDING							
PARTITION							
FLOATING	United States of			3755968			Issued
CONSTANT	America						
CONTACT							
SEAL FOR							
OPERABLE							
PARTITIONS							
PORTABLE	United States of			3638376			Issued
PARTITION	America						

# EXHIBIT C

# Trademarks

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HUFCOR & DEVICE	United	Registered	13125	10/7/1995	6841	10/27/1996
	Arab	_				
	Emirates					
HUFCOR	United	Registered	55166	8/27/2003	53602	6/6/2005
	Arab					
HHECOD	Emirates	D 1 1	102/24/	2/20/1002	2204605	10/21/1004
HUFCOR	Argentina	Registered	1836346	3/20/1992	3394695	10/31/1994
HUFCOR	Argentina	Expired	1836347	3/20/1992	1541709	10/31/1994
HUFCOR	Australia	Registered	135953	3/4/1958	A135953	3/4/1958
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Australia	Closed	256076	2/22/1972	A256076	2/22/1972
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Australia	Closed	268977	5/31/1973	A268977	2/22/1972
HUFCOR	Australia	Registered	A578906	5/20/1992	A578906	9/30/1993
HUFCOR	Brazil	Registered	816679444	4/30/1992	816679444	11/23/1993
HUFCOR	Brazil	Registered	825669189	8/11/2003	825669189	5/22/2007
HUFCOR	Benelux	Expired	9628	8/12/1971	056523	8/12/1971
HUFCOR	Benelux	Abandoned	918716	6/30/1998		
HUFCOR	Canada	Registered	229520	3/25/1955	102106	12/9/1955
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Canada	Abandoned	337838	11/13/1970	180936	1/28/1972
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Switzerland	Closed	3902	7/2/1970	247172	7/2/1970
HUFCOR	Chile	Registered	233159	2/26/1993	1111329	10/14/1993
HUFCOR IN ENGLISH	China	Registered	8822736	7/9/1988	345657	4/20/1989
	(People's					
	Republic)					
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered	8822739	7/9/1988	345656	4/20/1989
	(People's					
	Republic)			- (2 (4 2 2 2		- 14 0 14 0 0 0
HUFCOR IN ENGLISH	China	Registered	8822737	7/9/1988	347933	5/10/1989
	(People's Republic)					
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered	8822740	7/9/1988	347938	5/10/1989
HOPEOK IN CHINESE	(People's	Registered	0022/40	//9/1988	347936	3/10/1909
	Republic)					
HUFCOR IN ENGLISH	China	Registered	8822738	7/9/1988	350159	5/30/1989
	(People's					
	Republic)					
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered	8822741	7/9/1988	350126	5/30/1989
	(People's					
WIEGOD DI GUDIEGE	Republic)				6021000	# /1 / / O O 1 O
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered			6921989	5/14/2010
	(People's Republic)					
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered			6921990	5/14/2010
HOI COK IN CHINESE	(People's	Registered			0721930	3/17/2010
	Republic)					
HUFCOR IN CHINESE	China	Registered			6921991	5/14/2010
	(People's					
	Republic)					

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HUFCOR	Colombia	Registered	98036014	6/24/1998	215402	1/8/1999
HUFCOR	Czech Republic	Registered	107747	1/17/1996	203642	9/23/1997
HUFCOR	Germany	Registered	H26953/37W z	8/6/1965	833659	6/5/1967
HUFCOR	Denmark	Expired	02061/1992	3/18/1992	07983/1992	8/21/1992
HUFCOR	Egypt	Expired	90524	4/6/1994	90524	4/6/1994
HUFCOR	Egypt	Expired	90523	4/6/1994	90523	4/6/1994
HUFCOR	European Community	Registered	003501723	10/31/2003	003501723	6/2/2005
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Spain	Expired		9/21/1970	624624	3/17/1975
HUFCOR	Spain	Expired	1703925	5/27/1992	1703925/8	4/5/1995
HUFCOR	Spain	Expired	1703927	5/27/1992	1703927/4	2/4/1994
HUFCOR	Finland	Expired	1367/92	3/19/1992	125637	3/5/1993
HUFCOR	France	Expired	92420080	5/22/1992	92420080	5/22/1992
HUFCOR	United Kingdom	Registered	865191	6/4/1964	865191	11/19/1964
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United Kingdom	Closed			907086	12/13/1967
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United Kingdom	Closed	1003627	12/19/1972	1003627	10/4/1974
HUFCOR	United Kingdom	Registered	1499144	4/24/1992	1499144	4/24/1992
HUFCOR	Greece	Registered	128278	2/9/1996	128278	3/17/1998
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Hong Kong	Closed	902/72	7/8/1972	1825of1972	7/8/1972
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Hong Kong	Abandoned		7/8/1972	1824of1972	7/8/1972
HUFCOR	Hong Kong	Closed	9210038	4/10/1992		
HUFCOR	Hong Kong	Closed	9210039	4/10/1992		
HUFCOR	Hong Kong	Registered	9803165	3/12/1998	199908336 AA	7/7/1999
HUFCOR	Hong Kong	Merged	9803167	3/12/1998	199908552	7/9/1999
HUFCOR	Hungary	Registered	M9600152	1/18/1996	149422	3/12/1998
HUFCOR	Indonesia	Registered	8763	7/29/1992	IDM000044 048	7/29/1992
HUFCOR	Ireland	Registered	1313/65	8/12/1965	69530	2/28/1967
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Ireland	Expired	463/67	3/29/1967	71764	7/17/1968
HUFCOR	Israel	Registered	91617	3/10/1994	91617	12/3/1995
HUFCOR	Israel	Registered	91618	3/10/1994	91618	12/3/1995
HUFCOR	India	Registered	570864	4/8/1992	570864	9/15/2000
HUFCOR	India	Registered	570866	4/8/1992	570866	9/15/2000
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Italy	Closed	34474C/70	7/20/1970	263898	11/7/1972
HUFCOR	Japan	Registered	5688/1989	1/20/1989	2542165	5/31/1993
HUFCOR	Korea, Republic of	Registered	92-7903	3/23/1992	40-0269400	7/19/1993
HUFCOR	Sri Lanka	Abandoned	72819	12/28/1994		
HUFCOR	Sri Lanka	Registered	77033	12/22/1995	77033	12/27/1999
HUFCOR	Mexico	Registered	136559	3/31/1992	417186	6/25/1992
HUFCOR	Mexico	Registered	136558	3/31/1992	417185	6/25/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Malaya	Abandoned	M/59463	4/28/1972	M/59463	4/28/1972
HUFCOR	Norway	Registered	92/1476	3/23/1992	158069	7/22/1993

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HUFCOR	New	Registered	61538	3/3/1958	61538	3/3/1958
	Zealand					
HUFCOR & DESIGN	New	Closed	89700	3/19/1969	89700	3/19/1969
THECOD	Zealand	D 1 - 4 4	694275	8/6/2003	(0.1075	6/9/2004
HUFCOR	New Zealand	Registered	684275	8/6/2003	684275	6/8/2004
HUFCOR	Peru	Registered	056489	2/6/1997	046416	6/5/1998
HUFCOR	Philippines	Registered	82952	10/9/1992	61899	11/10/1995
HUFCOR	Poland	Registered	Z-155487	1/23/1996	106528	5/28/1999
HUFCOR	Portugal	Expired	315165	1/31/1996	315165	10/14/1996
HUFCOR	Paraguay	Registered	04556	3/25/1992	374789	10/26/1992
HUFCOR	Paraguay	Registered	04557	3/25/1992	374833	10/26/1992
HUFCOR	Russian	Registered	2005705429	3/15/2005	303879	3/29/2006
Hor cok	Federation	Registered	2003703427	3/13/2003	303077	3/2//2000
HUFCOR	Sweden	Expired	92-02608	3/17/1992	242266	11/13/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Singapore	Closed	61659	8/8/1974	61659	8/8/1974
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Singapore	Closed	54240	3/11/1972	54240	3/11/1972
HUFCOR	Thailand	Registered	445976	2/19/1991	Kor144366	11/4/1991
HUFCOR	Turkey	Registered	57029	8/6/1992	137516	8/6/1992
HUFCOR	Taiwan	Registered	81-14057	3/25/1992	576300	11/16/1992
HUFCOR	United	Registered	72/188239	3/9/1964	781616	12/15/1964
	States of					
	America					
HUFCOR	United	Registered	78/275942	7/18/2003	2886515	9/21/2004
	States of					
HUFCOR	America	Registered	253246	5/5/1992	439939	10/2/1992
HUFCOR	Uruguay Venezuela	Registered	6873-94	5/27/1994	P-184453	1/5/1996
HUFCOR			6872-94	5/27/1994	P-184453 P-184452	
	Venezuela	Expired				1/5/1996
HUFCOR	Vietnam	Registered	4-2003-04140	6/2/2003	56714	8/26/2004
HUFCOR	South Africa	Closed	70/5466	12/1/1970	70/5466	12/1/1970
HUFCOR	South	Registered	679/58	3/5/1958	679/58	3/5/1958
Hor cok	Africa	Registered	077730	3/3/1730	077730	3/3/1736
HUFCOR	South	Closed	70/5465	12/1/1970	70/5465	12/1/1970
	Africa					
UNISPAN	Australia	Registered	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	1/27/2011
UNISPAN	China	Registered	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	6/1/2010
	(People's					
I DITCH A DI	Republic)	<b>D</b>	1040070	6/1/2010	1040050	6/1/0010
UNISPAN	European Community	Registered	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	6/1/2010
UNISPAN	United	Registered	882820	8/6/1965	882820	5/6/1966
UNISEAN	Kingdom	Acgisteted	002020	0/0/1903	002020	5/0/1700
UNISPAN	Japan	Expired	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	6/1/2010
UNISPAN	Russian	Registered	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	6/1/2010
	Federation					
UNISPAN	United	Registered	72/193961	5/21/1964	792064	7/6/1965
	States of					
	America					

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
UNISPAN	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Registered	1042250	6/1/2010	1042250	6/1/2010
RA-TOX	United States of America	Closed	613452	5/3/1951	568510	12/30/1952
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Australia	Registered	A590424	11/16/1992	A590424	6/10/1994
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Australia	Registered	A590425	11/16/1992	A590425	10/11/1994
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Brazil	Registered	816679436	4/30/1992	816679436	11/23/1993
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Brazil	Registered	825711614	8/27/2003	825711614	6/5/2007
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Brazil	Registered	825711622	8/27/2003	825711622	5/22/2007
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Canada	Registered	690366	9/27/1991	408095	2/12/1993
HUFCOR	Switzerland	Registered	6926/19903	9/21/1990	P-384644	8/23/1991
HUFCOR & DESIGN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	90032123	8/7/1990	561046	8/10/1991
HUFCOR & DESIGN	China (People's Republic)	Registered	90032122	8/7/1990	562435	8/20/1991
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Colombia	Expired	98-036015	6/24/1998	215263	12/29/1998
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Germany	Registered	H67545/19W z	5/13/1992	2041770	8/4/1993
HUFCOR	Spain	Abandoned	1595973	10/26/1990		
HUFCOR	Spain	Registered	1644630	6/25/1991	1644630/5	8/20/1993
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Spain	Registered	1703926	5/27/1992	1703926(6)	2/4/1995
HUFCOR	Finland	Abandoned	1368/92	3/19/1992	125638	3/5/1993
HUFCOR & DESIGN	France	Registered	92420079	5/22/1992	92420079	5/22/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United Kingdom	Registered	1502404	4/24/1992	1502404	2/2/1996
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United Kingdom	Registered	1502405	4/24/1992	1502405	4/24/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Hong Kong	Registered	9314242	12/31/1993	06336of199 5	7/28/1995
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Hong Kong	Registered	9314241	12/31/1993	04627of199 6	5/21/1996
HUFCOR	India	Registered	570863	4/8/1992	570863	9/15/2000
HUFCOR	India	Expired	570865	4/8/1992	570865	9/15/2000
HUFCOR	Italy	Abandoned	41626C/90	9/17/1990	601322	7/13/1993
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Italy	Registered	RM98C0034 61	7/8/1998	1299750	4/24/2001
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Japan	Registered	87216/1990	7/27/1990	2699572	11/30/1994
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Mexico	Registered	138628	4/29/1992	421634	9/10/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Mexico	Registered	138629	4/29/1992	421734	9/11/1992
HUFCOR	Malaysia	Registered	92/08600	12/8/1992	92008600	12/15/1995
HUFCOR	Malaysia	Registered	92/08599	12/8/1992	92008599	11/26/2008
HUFCOR & DESIGN	New Zealand	Registered	203335	7/13/1990	203335	12/23/1993
HUFCOR	Peru	Expired	056490	2/6/1997	046564	6/12/1998
<b>HUFCOR &amp; DESIGN</b>	Philippines	Registered	110218	7/31/1996	4-1996-	6/22/2002

т

4

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Mark		Status			112632	Reg. Date
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Singapore	Registered	S/9774/92	12/21/1992	9774/92	12/21/1992
	~ ^					
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Singapore	Registered	S/9773/92	12/21/1992	9773/92	12/21/1992
HUFCOR & DESIGN	Thailand	Registered	445975	2/19/1991	Kor144367	11/4/1991
	Taiwan	Unfiled				
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United	Registered	74/095751	9/10/1990	1654336	8/20/1991
	States of					
THIEGOD & DEGICAL	America	D : 1	<b>5</b> 0/ <b>25</b> <100	7/10/2002	2001/2/	0/5/2004
HUFCOR & DESIGN	United	Registered	78/276198	7/18/2003	2881636	9/7/2004
	States of					
AIR WALL	America United	Evenimed	72/085347	11/16/1959	714597	5/2/1961
AIR WALL	States of	Expired	/2/08534/	11/16/1959	/1439/	5/2/1961
	America					
AIR WALL	United	Abandoned	76/261594	5/23/2001		
AIR WALL	States of	Abandoned	70/201394	3/23/2001		
	America					
VIRGINIA METAL	Virginia	Abandoned				
PRODUCTS	V II giilla	7 Tourido neu				
HUFRAIL	United	Cancelled	376864	10/21/1997	2350574	4/16/2000
	States of					.,,
	America					
HUFCLAD	United	Cancelled	376957	10/21/1997	2350575	4/16/2000
	States of					
	America					
DEE BEE	United	Unfiled				
MON/POKEMON	States of					
	America					
AIRWALL	United	Unfiled				
TRADEMARK REVIEW	States of					
	America	77.04.4				
MODERNFOLD/HUFCO	United	Unfiled				
R.ORG DOMAIN NAME	States of					
SLIMLINE	America	A 1 1 1	823524256	1/19/2001		
	Brazil	Abandoned		1 1	922524264	12/12/2007
SLIMLINE	Brazil	Registered	823524264	1/19/2001	823524264	12/12/2006
PERABLE WALL	United	Closed				
STUDY COPYRIGHT	States of					
FLEXTACT	America	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	1/27/2011
	Australia					
FLEXTACT	China	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	6/1/2010
	(People's Republic)					
FLEXTACT	European	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	5/11/2011
FLEXIACI	Community	Registered	1041419	0/1/2010	1041419	3/11/2011
FLEXTACT	Japan	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	6/1/2010
FLEXTACT	Russian	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	6/1/2010
ILLAIACI	Federation	Registered	1071717	0/1/2010	1071717	0/1/2010
FLEXTACT	United	Registered	77/852457	10/20/2009	3962659	5/17/2011
	States of	10051510100	77,032437	10,20,200	3702037	5/1//2011
	America					
FLEXTACT	Int'l	Registered	1041419	6/1/2010	1041419	6/1/2010
	Registration					

Mark	Country	Status	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	- Madrid Protocol Only					
SUMMIT	Australia	Registered	1468114	11/21/2011	1468114	11/21/2011
SUMMIT	China (People's Republic)	Abandoned	1101877	11/21/2011		
SUMMIT	European Community	Registered	1101877	11/21/2011	1101877	11/12/2012
SUMMIT	Japan	Abandoned	1101877	11/21/2011		
SUMMIT	Russian Federation	Registered	1101877	11/21/2011	1101877	11/21/2011
SUMMIT	United States of America	Registered	85/348062	6/16/2011	4207316	9/11/2012
SUMMIT	Int'l Registration - Madrid Protocol Only	Registered	1101877	11/21/2011	1101877	11/21/2011
HUFCOR PARTITION STUDIO 1.01	United States of America	Registered			TX 7-944- 707	12/9/2014
HUFCOR PARTITION STUDIO 4.50	United States of America	Registered			TX 7-938- 567	7/10/2014
HUFCOR PARTITION STUDIO 4.51	United States of America	Registered			TX 7-938- 594	7/10/2014
TOUCHGUARD	United States of America	Cancelled	76/285498			
RA-TOX	United States of America	Cancelled	71/613452			
ROOM PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT	United States of America	Cancelled	77/066683			

046050-0187\18048923.2

**RECORDED: 11/29/2015** 

6